of the Act;

B. During the year, under consideration:

a) Company has issued and allotted 30,00,000 (Thirty Lakhs), Optionally
Convertible 1070 Cumulative Preference Shares. There was no issue

of debentures;

b) Company has issued and allotted 25,00,000(Twenty-Five Lakhs),

Optionally Convertible 9% Cumulative Preference Shares.

cJ Company has increased the Authorized Capital to Rs 35,00,00,000.

d) Apart from above there was no alteration / reduction ofshare
capital / conversion ofshares / securities and issue ofsecurity